

Indiana Commission on Rehabilitation Services c/o Vocational Rehabilitation Services

402 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, MS-20 PO Box 7083

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46207-7083

TOLL FREE: 800-545-7763

## NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA

Indiana Commission on Rehabilitation Services
Friday, May 8, 2020
The meeting will begin at 10 a.m. (Eastern)

## \*\*\*IMPORTANT NOTICE\*\*\*

In an effort to be proactive and keep our stakeholders, commission members, staff, and members of the public healthy, the Indiana Commission on Rehabilitation Services will conduct the May 8, 2020 meeting using a virtual platform. Members of the public are welcome to join the meeting virtually.

## CART Services will be provided.

To listen to the meeting online log into: <a href="https://Indiana.AdobeConnect.com/vrs">https://Indiana.AdobeConnect.com/vrs</a>

The commission will accept public comments during the virtual meeting or comments can be emailed to VRCommission.VR@fssa.IN.gov

- I. Call to Order, Roll Call
- II. Approval of the February 7, 2020 Meeting Minutes
- III. Public Comment
- IV. BRS Director Update Theresa Koleszar
  - a. By-laws Language Update Employment First
- V. Committee Updates
- VI. Officer Elections
- VII. Review of Updated Employment First Plan Discuss Next Steps
- VIII. Announcements
- IX. Meeting Adjourns

## Next Meeting:

Date	Time	Location	Address
July 10, 2020	10 a.m.	TBD	